505924293 02/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHYSICIANS RECOMMENDED NUTRICEUTICALS LLC	02/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRN PHYSICIAN RECOMMENDED NUTRICEUTICALS LLC	
Street Address:	5 SENTRY PARKWAY EAST SUITE 210	
City:	BLUE BELL	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19422	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9115078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)514-6015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-535-4678

Email: gpierce@pierceiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GARY D.E. PIERCE

Address Line 1: 299 S MAIN ST STE 1300

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3340-2-8

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARY DE PIERCE

SIGNATURE: /Gary Pierce/

DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=9115078 Assn#page1.tif source=9115078 Assn#page2.tif

PATENT 505924293 REEL: 051861 FRAME: 0045

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The Assignor, Physicians Recommended Nutriceuticals, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 210, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422, is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,115,078 entitled "COMPOSITIONS FOR IMPROVING THE QUALITY OF THE MEIBUM COMPOSITION OF INFLAMED OR DYSFUNCTIONAL MEIBOMIAN GLANDS," which issued on August 25, 2015, hereinafter called the "patent."

The Assignee, PRN Physician Recommended Nutriceuticals, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 5 Sentry Parkway East, Suite 210, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

In consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said patent and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said patent, all later filed applications for claiming priority to this patent, all reissues or extensions of this patent granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to the patent in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue this patent and any and all subsequent patents to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without additional expense, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue and other United States and foreign patent applications corresponding to said patent, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of its ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension or infringement proceedings involving said patent.

PATENT REEL: 051861 FRAME: 0046

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Executed this 19 day of February, 2020.

Physicians Recommended Nutriceuticals, LLC

Michael B/Gross, MD

Senior Vice President and Chiaf Medical Officer

2

PATENT REEL: 051861 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 02/19/2020